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Calendar of Pablo Hernández de Cos 

Governor of the Banco de España and member of the 
Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

March 2019 

Date  Meeting/Event Location 

Wednesday, 6 March Meeting of the Group of Governors and Heads of 
Supervision (GHOS) 

Teleconference 

Wednesday, 6 March 
and Thursday, 7 March Governing Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

Friday, 8 March Executive Commission of the Banco de España  Madrid 

Monday, 11 March Bimonthly meetings of the Bank for International 
Settlements (BIS) 

Basel 

Wednesday, 13 March Official greeting to the students of the XV Curso de la Alta 
Gestión del Recurso Financiero at Centro Superior de 
Estudios de la Defensa Nacional (CESEDEN), on the 
occasion of their visit to the Banco de España 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

 Meeting with media  Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Thursday, 14 March Governing Board of the Pro Real Academia Española 
Foundation 

Madrid 

Friday, 15 March Executive Commission of the Banco de España  Madrid 

Monday, 18 March Institutional visit by His Excellency the Ambassador of the 
Islamic Republic of Iran, Mr. Hassan Ghashghavi  

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 20 March Meeting of the Macroprudential Forum of the European 
Central Bank 

Frankfurt 

 Governing Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 
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Date  Meeting/Event Location 

Thursday, 21 March General Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Frankfurt 

Friday, 22 March Executive Commission of the Banco de España  Madrid 

Sunday, 24 March Presentation at the Chicago Booth Conference on the 
Global Economy and Financial Stability on “Slowing 
Growth in Europe” 

Miami 

Monday, 25 March Meeting with media Madrid  

 Plenary meeting of the Financial Stability Board (FSB)  Teleconference 

 Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Centro de Estudios 
Monetarios y Financieros (CEMFI) 

Madrid 

Tuesday, 26 March Official greeting to the finalists and jury members of the 
8th Edition of the Euro Generation Competition 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

 Executive Commission of the Banco de España  Madrid 

Wednesday, 27 March Official greeting to the MBA students from Stanford 
Graduate School of Business, on the occasion of their 
visit to the Banco de España. 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Thursday, 28 March Participation in the lunch conference at Círculo de 
Confianza organised by Nueva Economía Fórum 

Madrid 

Friday, 29 March Executive Commission of the Banco de España  Madrid 

 Governing Council of the Banco de España  Madrid 

 Institutional meeting with the General Director of the 
Andorran Financial Authority (AFA). Cooperation matters 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

  


